
 
 

Statistics compiled from 1956-2025 

YEAR DRIVER HOMETOWN CATEGORY 

1956 Shorty Templeman Seattle, Washington National 

1957 Shorty Templeman Seattle, Washington National 

1958 Shorty Templeman Seattle, Washington National 

1959 Gene Hartley Roanoke, Indiana National 

1960 Jimmy Davies Glendale, California National 

1961 Jimmy Davies Glendale, California National 

1962 Jimmy Davies Glendale, California National 

1963 Bob Wente Saint Louis, Missouri National 

1964 Mel Kenyon Davenport, Iowa National 

1965 Mike McGreevy Hayward, California National 

1966 Mike McGreevy Hayward, California National 

1967 Mel Kenyon Davenport, Iowa National 

1968 Mel Kenyon Davenport, Iowa National 

1969 Bob Tattersall Streator, Illinois National 

1970 Jimmy Caruthers Anaheim, California National 

1971 Danny Caruthers Anaheim, California National 

1972 Pancho Carter Huntington Beach, California National 

1973 Larry Rice Linden, Indiana National 

1974 Mel Kenyon Davenport, Iowa National 

1975 Sleepy Tripp Costa Mesa, California National 

1976 Sleepy Tripp Costa Mesa, California National 

1977 Mel Kenyon Davenport, Iowa National 

1978 Rich Vogler Glen Ellyn, Illinois National 

1979 Steve Lotshaw Indianapolis, Indiana National 

1980 Rich Vogler Glen Ellyn, Illinois National 

1981 Mel Kenyon Davenport, Iowa National 

1982 Kevin Olson Rockford, Illinois National 

1983 Rich Vogler Glen Ellyn, Illinois National 

1984 Tom Bigelow Whitewater, Wisconsin National 

1985 Mel Kenyon Davenport, Iowa National 

1986 Rich Vogler Glen Ellyn, Illinois National 

1987 Kevin Olson Rockford, Illinois National 

1988 Rich Vogler Glen Ellyn, Illinois National 

1989 Russ Gamester Peru, Indiana National 

1990 Jeff Gordon Vallejo, California National 

1991 Mike Streicher Findlay, Ohio National 

1992 Stevie Reeves Speedway, Indiana National 

1993 Stevie Reeves Speedway, Indiana National 

1994 Tony Stewart Columbus, Indiana National 

1995 Tony Stewart Columbus, Indiana National 

1996 Kenny Irwin Jr. Indianapolis, Indiana National 

YEAR DRIVER HOMETOWN CATEGORY 



 
 

Statistics compiled from 1956-2025 

1997 Jason Leffler Long Beach, California National 

1998 Jason Leffler Long Beach, California National 

1999 Jason Leffler Long Beach, California National 

2000 Kasey Kahne Enumclaw, Washington National 

2001 Dave Darland Lincoln, Indiana National 

2002 Dave Darland Lincoln, Indiana National 

2003 J.J. Yeley Phoenix, Arizona National 

2004 Bobby East Brownsburg, Indiana National 

2005 Josh Wise Riverside, California National 

2006 Jerry Coons Jr. Tucson, Arizona National 

2007 Jerry Coons Jr. Tucson, Arizona National 

2008 Cole Whitt Alpine, California National 

2009 Brad Kuhn Avon, Indiana National 

2010 Bryan Clauson Noblesville, Indiana National 

2010 Darren Hagen Riverside, California Pavement 

2011 Bryan Clauson Noblesville, Indiana National 

2011 Darren Hagen Riverside, California Pavement 

2012 Darren Hagen Riverside, California National 

2012 Darren Hagen Riverside, California Dirt 

2012 Darren Hagen Riverside, California Pavement 

2013 Christopher Bell Norman, Oklahoma Dirt 

2013 Darren Hagen Riverside, California Pavement 

2014 Rico Abreu Saint Helena, California National 

2015 Tracy Hines New Castle, Indiana National 

2016 Tanner Thorson Minden, Nevada National 

2017 Spencer Bayston Lebanon, Indiana National 

2018 Logan Seavey Sutter, California National 

2019 Tyler Courtney Indianapolis, Indiana National 

2020 Chris Windom Canton, Illinois National 

2021 Buddy Kofoid Penngrove, California National 

2022 Buddy Kofoid Penngrove, California National 

2023 Logan Seavey Sutter, California National 

2024 Daison Pursley Locust Grove, Oklahoma National 

2025 Cannon McIntosh Bixby, Oklahoma National 

  

DRIVER TITLES 

Mel Kenyon 7 

Rich Vogler 5 

Jimmy Davies 3 

Jason Leffler 3 

Shorty Templeman 3 

Bryan Clauson 2 

Jerry Coons Jr. 2 
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DRIVER TITLES 

Dave Darland 2 

Buddy Kofoid 2 

Mike McGreevy 2 

Kevin Olson 2 

Stevie Reeves 2 

Logan Seavey 2 

Tony Stewart 2 

Sleepy Tripp 2 

Rico Abreu 1 

Spencer Bayston 1 

Christopher Bell 1 

Tom Bigelow 1 

Pancho Carter 1 

Danny Caruthers 1 

Jimmy Caruthers 1 

Tyler Courtney 1 

Bobby East 1 

Russ Gamester 1 

Jeff Gordon 1 

Darren Hagen 1 

Gene Hartley 1 

Tracy Hines 1 

Kenny Irwin Jr. 1 

Kasey Kahne 1 

Brad Kuhn 1 

Steve Lotshaw 1 

Cannon McIntosh 1 

Daison Pursley 1 

Larry Rice 1 

Mike Streicher 1 

Bob Tattersall 1 

Tanner Thorson 1 

Bob Wente 1 

Cole Whitt 1 

Chris Windom 1 

Josh Wise 1 

J.J. Yeley 1 

 


